Town of Bristol 6740 County Road 32 Canandaigua, NY 14424 (585) 229-2400 Fax (585) 229-4319

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Bristol on Tuesday September 11th, 2018 at 7:00 PM to consider the following:

Thomas Schwartz has submitted an application to build a pole barn being 28' x 32' in size on his property located at 7537 Route 20A in the town. The distance is less than the allowed 75' from the highway right of way and the closest corner of the proposed building as required under Article 11 of the current zoning regulations for the Town of Bristol.

Anyone interested in this hearing is welcome to attend.

This is in accordance with NYS Local Law 276 under Subdivisions and Regulations for Minor Subdivisions in the Town of Bristol.

Martin Snyder, Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals Town of Bristol

August 30, 2018 Please print the above legal notice one time only on September 4, 2018.